

IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd.

6th floor, Tower 2, Assotech Business Cresterra, Plot No.22, Sec 135, Noida-201305, U.P. Call Us: +91 - 9696969696 E: customercare@indiamart.com Website: www.indiamart.com

June 22, 2023

To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(NSE: INDIAMART) (BSE: 542726)

Subject: Allotment of 30,614,574 Bonus Equity Shares

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ('Listing Regulations') and in continuation to our earlier letters dated April 25, 2023, April 28, 2023, and May 04, 2023, this is to inform you that the Share Allotment Committee of IndiaMART InterMESH Limited ('Company') at its meeting held today i.e., June 22, 2023 approved the allotment of 30,614,574 equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each in the proportion of 1 (one) equity share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid up for every 1 (one) existing equity share of Rs. 10/-(Rupees Ten) each fully paid up to the equity shareholders of the Company whose names appear in the Register of Members maintained by the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents / List of Beneficial Owners, as received from National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on record date i.e., June 21, 2023.

These Equity Shares are pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company, in all respects.

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid up share capital of the Company has increased from Rs. 30,61,45,740/- (30,614,574 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each) to Rs. 61,22,91,480/- (61,229,148 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each).

The said intimation is also available the Company's website at on https://investor.indiamart.com/CorporateAnnouncements.aspx

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully, For IndiaMART InterMESH Limited

(Manoj Bhargava) **Group General Counsel, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Membership No. F5164